

31st August 2024

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 539254

Scrip Code: ADANIENSOL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

This is to inform that the Company has received communication for levy of penalty, the details of which, as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, are given below:

Particulars	Details
Name of Entity	Adani Energy Solutions Limited
Name of the Authority	Assistant Commissioner of State Tax(1), Unit-8, Ahmedabad, Gujarat
Nature and details of the action(s)	Order under Section 73 of the CGST Act, 2017 levying penalty of Rs. 1,20,788/-pertaining to FY 2019-20.
Date of receipt of communication from the authority	31 st August 2024 at about 10.41 a.m.
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	The Company has received an order in respect of FY 2019-20 under Section 73 of the CGST Act, 2017 for short reversal of Input Tax Credit ('ITC') and availment of ineligible ITC under Section 17(5) of the CGST Act, 2017. As per the order, the Company has been asked to pay Penalty amounting to Rs 1,20,788/

Adani Energy Solutions Ltd (formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited) Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803 Tel +91 79 2555 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanienergysolutions.com



Particulars	Details
	There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation or other activities of the Company due to the intimation of tax payable. The Order is currently appealable & we will make an assessment to exercise our right to appeal.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Adani Energy Solutions Limited (formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited)

Jaladhi Shukla **Company Secretary**

Adani Energy Solutions Ltd (formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited) Fax +91 79 2555 7177 Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

Tel +91 79 2555 7555 info@adani.com www.adanienergysolutions.com

Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421